Presented by:
Utility Manager
Action Taken:
Yes
No
Abstain

CITY OF NOME, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. R-24-01-04

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE LABOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN NOME JOINT UTILITY SYSTEM AND THE INTERNATINAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 302 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024

WHEREAS, the labor agreement between the Utility and the union representing employees in the power generation work unit expired on December 31, 2023; and,

WHEREAS, the Utility has tentatively agreed to an extension of the labor agreement between NJUS and IUOE for a period through December 31, 2024 under substantially the same terms and conditions as the existing agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Utility Board has reviewed the recommendation and adopted NJUB Resolution 23-04 supporting the agreement extension effective through December 31, 2024, and recommends to the Nome Common Council that the contract be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nome Common Council concurs with the recommendation of the Utility Board, as expressed in NJUB Resolution 23-04, that the agreement extension between NJUS and IUOE Local 302 effective through December 31, 2024, be hereby approved.

	APPROVED and SIGNED this _	day of January, 2024.
		JOHN K. HANDELAND, Mayor
ATTEST:		
JEREMY JACO	OBSON, Interim City Clerk	